ULTRASONIC CALIBRATION RECORD
Wisconsin Department of Transportation
AWS D.1.1and D1.5

DT2105     2004

	Ultrasonic Unit
	
	
	Date

     

	Model

     
	Serial Number

     

	Search Unit

	Brand

     
	Size

     
	Type

     
	Frequency

     

	Did search unit pass internal noise requirements?

	 FORMCHECKBOX 
Yes
	 FORMCHECKBOX 
No


	Horizontal Linearity
	No.
	A

dB

Reading
	B

% Scale
	C

Corrected Reading
	D

dB

Error
	E

Collective

dB Error

	Echo
	Grid
	Limits
	1
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	1
	     
	1
	2
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	2
	     
	1.8-2.2
	3
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	3
	     
	2.8-3.2
	4
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	4
	     
	3.8-4.2
	5
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	5
	     
	4.8-5.2
	6
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	6
	     
	5.8-6.2
	7
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	7
	     
	6.8-7.2
	8
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	8
	     
	7.8-8.2
	9
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	9
	     
	8.8-9.2
	10
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	10
	     
	10
	11
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	
	12
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	
	13
	     
	     
	     
	     
	     

	Start with the lowest dB level that you can obtain at 40% screen height indication from directly over the two inch section of the DS block.  Add 6dBs and record this dB reading “a” & display height “b” as the starting point on the tabulation chart.

After recording these values in rows a & b, slide the transducer to obtain a new 40% display height.  Without moving the transducer add 6 dBs and record the new display height in the appropriate row.  Repeat this step as many times as the unit allows.

Find the average % screen values from row “b” by disregarding the first three and the last three tabulations.  Use this as %2 in calculating the correct reading.

The following equation is used to calculate row ”c” 

%1 - is row “b”

%2 - is the average of row “b” disregarding the first & last three tabulations

dB1 - is row “a”

dB2 - is row “c”

The dB error ”d” is established by subtracting row “c” from row “a”; (a - c = d).

The collective dB error “e” is established by starting with the dB error “d” nearest 0.0, collectively add the db error “d” values placing the subtotals in row “e”.

Moving downward from the average % line, find the span in which the largest and smallest collective dB error figures remain at or below 2 dB. Count the number of spaces of movement, subtract one, and multiply the remainder by 6. This is the acceptable range of the unit.

To establish an acceptable range graphically, Form UT-1 should be used in conjunction with this calibration report as follows:

Apply the collective dB error “e” values.


2% (Average)      Total Error      dB

Total Qualified Range      dB to       dB =     dB (60 db Min)

	     
	
	     

	(Name)
	
	(Ultrasonic Testing Level)


dB2 = 20x log(%2) +dB1                                                                           


                      (%1)








